



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

सं.सं.भा वि प्रा/ति प/अभि(वि)/एम-08/2021-22/21-25
Ref No: AAI/TPT/ENGG(E)/M-08/2021-22/

दिनांक. 24.03.2022
Date:24.03.2022

सेवा में / To

मेसेर्स टेक्नो एलेक्ट्रिकल्स/M/s Techno Electricals,
2/65, उदय पार्क समाज/2/65, Uday Park Society,
रेफिनेरी रोड/Refinery Road,
गोर्वा/Gorwa,
वडोदरा/Vadodara-390016.

ई मेल / e-mail: girish690@gmail.com

विषय : तिरुपति हवाईअड्डे पर ई तथा एम स्थापना का ए आर एम ओ का कार्य के लिए कार्य आदेश.उप
शीर्षक : तिरुपति हवाईअड्डे पर वर्ष 2022-2023 तथा 2023-2024 तक दो वर्ष की अवधि के लिए
150 के एल डी सेवेज ट्रीटमेंट प्लांट का रखरखाव और निगरानी अनुबंध

Sub: Work Order for the work of ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport.SH:- Maintenance & Monitoring contract of 150KLD Sewage Treatment Plant for the period of 2 (Two) years at Tirupati Airport - Year 2022-2023 & 2023-2024.

संदर्भ : सी पी पी पोर्टल द्वारा दिनांक. 18.03.2022 को प्रारंभ किया गया आपके दर बिड (ई-निविदा आई
डी: 2020_भा वि प्रा_105079_1)

Ref: Your Price Bid (e-Tender ID: 2020_AAI_105079_1) opened through CPP portal on 18.03.2022.

प्रिया महोदय / Dear Sir(s),

1. उक्त उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपका प्रस्ताव अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर आपके द्वारा कोट किया गया मद दर रु.28,69,220/- (रुपये अठाईस लाख उनहत्तर हजार दो सौ बीस मात्र) (जी एस टी को छोड़कर), जो कि रु.31,27,944/- (जी एस टी को छोड़कर) की उचित लागत से 8.27% कम पर स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to रु.28,69,220/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Only) (Excluding GST), which is 8.27% below the justified cost of रु.31,27,944/- (Excluding GST).

2. संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेनिगुंटा इस कार्य का अभियंता-प्रभारी रहेंगे। आप संविदा करार हस्ताक्षर करने हेतु तथा ठेका करार पूरा करने हेतु 04.04.2022 पर या पहले संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेनिगुंटा की कार्यालय हाज़िर होने के लिए अनुरोध किया जाता है। ठेका करार रु.100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) मूल्य का न्ययिकेतर स्टंप कागजात में निष्पादित किया जाना है तथा स्टंप कागजात का मूल्य आपके द्वारा भुगतान किया जाएगा।

The Joint General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the Office of the Joint General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta latest by 04.04.2022 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value रु.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd...2



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

3. कृपया **रु.2,24,363/-** (रुपये दो लाख चौबीस हजार तीन सौ छियासठ) शेष प्रतिभूति जमा की ओर जमा करें, न कर पाने पर, निविदा दस्तावेज का धारा 1ए का जी सी सी पृष्ठ सं.जी सी सी -16 के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से उसी को कटौती की जाएगी। जो दोष दायित्व अवधि को पूरा करने के उपरांत जो ठेका को पूरा करने की तिथि से 06 महीनों तक कोई विस्तारित पूरा करने की अवधि के साथ तीन महीनों की दावा अवधि के साथ रिहाई किया जाएगा।

Please deposit **रु.2,24,363/-** (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Three Only) towards balance Security Deposit, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bills as per Clause 1A of GCC Page No. GCC-16 of Tender Document. Which shall be released after completion of Defects Liability Period which shall be 06 Months from the date of completion of contract including extended completion period if any with a claim period of Three Months.

4. निविदा दस्तावेज का जी सी सी धारा 19-20 तथा केन्द्रीय तथा राज्य सरकार के नियम में निर्दिष्ट किया ठेका श्रम का प्रावधान (विनियम तथा उत्सादन) अधिनियम 1970, ठेका श्रम (विनियम तथा उत्सादन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध तथा विनियम) अधिनियम 1986, न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि तथा विविध प्रावधान अधिनियम 1952, ई एस आई अधिनियम 1948 को अनुपालन करने हेतु आपसे अनुरोध किया जाता है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour(Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970, Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour(Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Minimum wages Act, Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 as specified in GCC Clause 19-20 of the Tender Document and rules thereof central and State Government.

5. कृपया नोट की जाए कि कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए दिया गया समय **24 (चौबीस) महीने** होगा तथा दि. 01.04.2022 से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **24 (Twenty Four) Months** and same shall be reckoned from 01.04.2022.

6. सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा को तत्काल प्रभाव से संपर्क करने हेतु आपको निदेशित किया जाता है, जो आपको साइट सौंपने के लिए व्यवस्थित किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Assistant General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. इस ठेका के संबंधित आगे कोई पत्राचार सामान्यतः अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना है।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

Contd...3



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

8. कृपया पावती भेजें और अधोहस्ताक्षर को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद स्वीकृति के रूप में संलग्न किया गया इस पत्र की प्रति वापस भेजा जाता है।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/Yours Faithfully

अनुलग्नक/**Encl:-** मात्रा की अनुसूची/Schedule of Quantities.

हस्ताक्षरित / Sd/-

(के.एम.बसवराजु / K.M.BASAVARAJU)

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि) /Joint General Manager (Engg-E)

भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा /AAI, Tirupati Airport

कृते एवं अध्यक्ष की ओर से/For & On Behalf of The Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण /Airports Authority of India

(मुहर सहित ठेकेदार का हस्ताक्षर / Signature of the Contractor with seal)

COPY TO:

आंतरिक/INTERNAL:

- 1) विमानपत्तन निदेशक / Airport Director, AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta. - For Information Please.
- 2) सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Chennai Airport.
- 3) प्रबंधक (वित्त व लेखा)/ Manager [F&A] - FC Accorded vide N/P No.05, Dtd. 23.03.2022
- 4) प्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/ Manager (Engg-Elect) – I

(के.एम.बसवराजु / K.M.BASAVARAJU)

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि) /Joint General Manager (Engg-E)

भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा /AAI, Tirupati Airport



AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WING
TIRUPATI AIRPORT, RENIGUNTA

"SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES"

Name of Work:- ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport for the year 2021-22. SH:- Maintenance & Monitoring contract of 150KLD Sewage Treatment Plant for the period of 2 (Two) years at Tirupati Airport - Year 2022-2023 & 2023-2024

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Sub Head I : O&M Contract of 150KLD Sewage treatment plant.					
1	Job contract for Operation and Maintenance of 150KLD Sewage Treatment Plant (both preventive and breakdown) on all days including Sundays and public holidays and in Three shifts operation as detailed in as detailed in Special conditions, Particular/Technical specification complete as required.	24	Month	₹ 1,09,000.00	₹ 26,16,000.00
Sub Head II : Supply of Chemicals.					
2	Supply of following Chemicals for day to day operation of Sewage Treatment Plant & as and when required.				
2.1	Liquid Chlorine	2160	Ltrs	₹ 17.00	₹ 36,720.00
2.2	Bleaching powder	240	Kg	₹ 50.00	₹ 12,000.00
2.3	Polyelectrolyte (PE)	240	Kg	₹ 250.00	₹ 60,000.00
Sub Head III : Miscellaneous works.					
3	Testing of treated water sample for PH, Total Suspended solids(in mg/L), Biochemical Oxygen Demand(BOD) (in mg/L), Chemical Oxygen Demand(COD) (in mg/L), Oil & Grease (in mg/L) and Total Residual chlorine(Cl ₂) (in mg/L) from NABL Accredited testing lab and submission of test analysis reports as per norms of statutory authority as required.	24	Job	₹ 2,000.00	₹ 48,000.00
4	Carrying out cleaning of following tanks including providing of cleaning agents / materials / consumables and with special tools & tackles on quarterly basis complete as required. "Pre final tank (or) Final tank (or) Soft water tank" [3 Tanks x 8 Quarters = 24 job] .	24	Job	₹ 3,500.00	₹ 84,000.00
5	Supply & fixing of Electromagnetic flow meter, class B, nominal working pressure rating of PN 16, flanged type, Mild steel body, Max.reading capacity 999999, minimum pressure loss suitable to work on 230 volts 50 HZ AC supply, complete with all type of plumbing and electrical connections, accessories, wiring, conduits & supports complete with all respect.				
	(a) 50 mm dia	1	Each	₹ 3,500.00	₹ 3,500.00
	(b) 100 mm dia	1	Each	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00
6	Providing and fixing of 100mm dia Stainless Steel Y - strainer.	1	Job	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 5,000.00
Total Rs.					₹ 28,69,220.00

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only) (Excluding applicable GST)

Joint General Manager(E-E)
AAI/Tirupati Airport